City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Meeting Agenda - Final

Tuesday, June 8, 2021

5:00 PM

Special Meeting of the Baltimore City Council

Webex Meeting: Phone: +1-408-418-9388, Access Code: 173 217 6040, Password: Baltimore, Link:

Baltimore City Council

Nicholas J. Mosby, President of the Council - District 1: Zeke Cohen - District 2: Danielle N. McCray - District 3: Ryan Dorsey - District 4: Mark Conway - District 5: Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer - District 6: Sharon Green Middleton - District 7: James Torrence - District 8: Kristerfer Burnett - District 9: John T. Bullock - District 10: Phylicia Porter - District 11: Eric T. Costello - District 12: Robert Stokes, Sr. - District 13: Antonio Glover - District 14: Odette Ramos

Call to Order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of the Journal

The Journals for the June 8th, 2021 2pm and 5pm meetings will appear for approval at the June 14th Meeting of the Baltimore City Council

Communications from the Mayor

3R Third Reader

Third Reader (for final passage)

21-0072 Local 911 Telephone Fee - Revision

For the purpose of revising the local 911 telephone fee; and providing for a special

effective date.

<u>Sponsors:</u> City Council President (Administration)

21-0081 Annual Property Tax - Fiscal Year 2022

For the purpose of providing a tax for the use of the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore for the period July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2022; and setting the

semiannual payment service charge for that period.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration)

Bills Withdrawn

21-0077 Zoning - Conditional Use Conversion of a Single Family Dwelling Unit to 5

Dwelling Units in the R-8 Zoning District - Variances - 1110 West Lafayette

Avenue

For the purpose of permitting, subject to certain conditions, the conversion of a single-family dwelling unit to 5 dwelling units in the R-8 Zoning District on the property known as 1110 W. Lafayette Avenue (Block 0079, Lot 004A), as shown

on the accompanying plat with the lot number circled.

Sponsors: John T. Bullock

Committee Announcements

Announcements

THE NEXT MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 14, 2021 AT 5:00 P.M.

Adjournment

Cable Hearing Schedule

We are live streaming more to you now than ever before! Please visit https://baltimore.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx to view all legislative hearings, work sessions, voting sessions and council meetings that are covered by CHARM TV 25. http://charmtvbaltimore.com/watch-live